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Disc AmtVendor # Vendor Name Inv Seq # Invoice # Inv Date PC BC-Check # Chk Date Pd Trans Date Disb Amt Inv Amt

435580009494 0168310ADAMS EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC 09/09/22 02/24/23 03 02/24/23P 10-067092 3,571.47 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 3,571.4703 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067092 3,571.47 0.003,571.47

99946409990008711 0168341AIRGAS USA, LLC 01/31/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067093 305.23 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 305.2307 02/22/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -305.2307 02/22/23
540-400-04530-00052-521000 Landfill Contracted Services 305.2307 02/22/23

91342568500008711 0168345AIRGAS USA, LLC 01/24/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067093 121.44 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 121.4407 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067093 426.67 0.00426.67

56701005680009922 0168349ARAMARK 01/25/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067094 376.05 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531750 Roads And Bridges Uniforms 376.0507 02/22/23

56701056620009922 0168379ARAMARK 02/08/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067094 374.61 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531750 Roads And Bridges Uniforms 374.6108 02/23/23

56701030000009922 0168382ARAMARK 02/01/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067094 1,027.94 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531750 Roads And Bridges Uniforms 1,027.9408 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067094 1,778.60 0.001,778.60

770 U05-2477-754 DUE 3.10.230009918 0168423AT&T 02/10/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067095 2,472.36 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 71.4608 02/24/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -71.4608 02/24/23
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication (t/c/p) 120.0008 02/24/23
100-700-07410-00052-523200 Planning/zoning Communication (t/c/p) 140.8908 02/24/23
100-700-07100-00052-523200 County Extension Service Communication (t/c/p) 98.4208 02/24/23
100-100-01545-00052-523200 Tax Commissioner Communication (t/c/p) 131.7308 02/24/23
100-100-01550-00052-523200 Tax Assessor Communication (t/c/p) 161.7608 02/24/23
100-300-03300-00052-523200 Sheriff Communication (t/c/p) 79.6808 02/24/23
100-100-01401-00052-523200 Registrar Communication (t/c/p) 98.3008 02/24/23
100-600-06100-00052-523200 Recreation Communication (t/c/p) 71.0408 02/24/23
100-400-04200-00052-523200 Roads And Bridges Communication (t/c/p) 98.2508 02/24/23
100-200-02450-00052-523200 Probate Court Communication (t/c/p) 98.4008 02/24/23
100-200-02400-00052-523200 Magistrate Court Communication (t/c/p) 97.4708 02/24/23
540-400-04530-00052-523200 Landfill Communication (t/c/p) 71.4608 02/24/23
100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication (t/c/p) 125.8908 02/24/23
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication (t/c/p) 367.2608 02/24/23
100-200-02200-00052-523200 District Attorney Communication (t/c/p) 106.2108 02/24/23
100-300-03360-00052-523200 Courthouse Security Communication (t/c/p) 43.0408 02/24/23
100-100-01110-00052-523200 Board Of Commissioners Communication (t/c/p) 332.8608 02/24/23
100-200-02150-00052-523200 Superior Court Communication (t/c/p) 229.7008 02/24/23

Total Check Number...067095 2,472.36 0.002,472.36
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706 468-1665 780 0636 DUE 3.1.230009918 0168391AT&T 02/01/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23PS 10-067096 65.21 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-523200 Senior Center Communication (t/c/p) 65.2108 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067096 65.21 0.0065.21

287312833060x020620230008941 0168359AT&T MOBILITY 01/28/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067097 2,121.85 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-523200 Sheriff Communication (t/c/p) 2,121.8507 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067097 2,121.85 0.002,121.85

3479550009560 0168317BATTERY WAREHOUSE 12/14/22 02/24/23 06 02/24/23P 10-067098 353.16 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 353.1606 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067098 353.16 0.00353.16

23-0340010558 0168373BEAR CREEK REPORTING 02/09/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067099 235.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00052-521320 Superior Court Court Reporters 235.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067099 235.00 0.00235.00

STORM RESPONSES0009662 0168417BELL, MARITSA P. 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067100 540.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 540.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067100 540.00 0.00540.00

STORM DMG0010200 0168366BENTON TREE SERVICE LLC 02/07/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067101 4,500.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 4,500.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067101 4,500.00 0.004,500.00

JOSEPH MCLENDON0008306 0168399BILLY NORRIS 02/15/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067102 175.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03700-00052-521200 Coroner Professional Services 175.0008 02/23/23

THOMAS DUCKETT0008306 0168400BILLY NORRIS 02/14/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067102 175.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03700-00052-521200 Coroner Professional Services 175.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067102 350.00 0.00350.00

28120008680 0168403BLUE BIRD CONTRACTING, INC 07/18/22 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067103 185.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 185.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067103 185.00 0.00185.00

ELECTION CONFERENCE0008694 0168376BROWN, ANDREA W. 02/16/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067104 669.36 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01400-00052-523700 Elections Education And Training 669.3608 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067104 669.36 0.00669.36

ENERGY EXCISE TAX - JAN 20230001250 0168422CITY OF MONTICELLO 01/31/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067105 522.11 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-574000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Monticello Excise Tax 522.1107 02/23/23
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Total Check Number...067105 522.11 0.00522.11

ENERGY EXCISE TAX FOR JAN 20230008799 0168421CITY OF SHADY DALE 01/31/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067106 63.93 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-575000 Other Sources/(uses) City Of Shady Dale Excise Tax 63.9307 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067106 63.93 0.0063.93

5723680011378 0167544COMPANION LIFE INSURANCE 12/19/22 02/24/23 06 02/24/23P 10-067107 1,558.99 0.00

Disbursement: 100-700-07410-00051-512150 Planning/zoning Life Insurance 58.0006 12/29/22
100-600-06200-00051-512150 Senior Center Life Insurance 43.4006 12/29/22
100-600-06100-00051-512150 Recreation Life Insurance 10.1006 12/29/22
100-400-04200-00051-512150 Roads And Bridges Life Insurance 279.9006 12/29/22
100-300-03900-00051-512150 Animal Control Life Insurance 33.0006 12/29/22
100-300-03550-00051-512150 Fire Rescue Life Insurance 32.6006 12/29/22
100-300-03326-00051-512150 Jail Life Insurance 247.4006 12/29/22
100-300-03300-00051-512150 Sheriff Life Insurance 195.9806 12/29/22
100-200-02450-00051-512150 Probate Court Life Insurance 92.4506 12/29/22
100-200-02400-00051-512150 Magistrate Court Life Insurance 237.9106 12/29/22
100-200-02150-00051-512150 Superior Court Life Insurance 3.4006 12/29/22
100-100-01545-00051-512150 Tax Commissioner Life Insurance 40.1006 12/29/22
100-100-01300-00051-512150 Executive Life Insurance 42.8006 12/29/22
100-100-01110-00051-512150 Board Of Commissioners Life Insurance 241.9506 12/29/22

Total Check Number...067107 1,558.99 0.001,558.99

STORM RESPONSES0011261 0168411COOK, SHANE JR. 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067108 221.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 221.2508 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067108 221.25 0.00221.25

STORM RESPONSES0011058 0168416COOK, SHANE SR. 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067109 341.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 341.2508 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067109 341.25 0.00341.25

94950010528 0168396CORRECTIONAL RESOURCE GROUP 02/10/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067110 3,091.24 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531300 Jail Food 3,091.2408 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067110 3,091.24 0.003,091.24

8398453 0203230009194 0168360CRYSTAL SPRINGS 02/03/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067111 141.46 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531100 Sheriff General Supplies 141.4608 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067111 141.46 0.00141.46

11421660009407 0168343FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC 01/30/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067112 2,464.56 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 2,464.5607 02/22/23

11380350009407 0168351FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC 01/11/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067112 3,200.40 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 3,200.4007 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067112 5,664.96 0.005,664.96
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3197710002010 0168402FIRELINE, INC. 02/16/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067113 288.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531100 Fire Rescue General Supplies 288.5008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067113 288.50 0.00288.50

SHERIFF OFFICE 1.27.230011394 0168358FRAZER'S APPLIANCE REPAIR 01/27/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067114 160.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521311 Jail Building Maintenance 160.0007 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067114 160.00 0.00160.00

STORM REPSONSES0008513 0168415FRITZ, EDWARD 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067115 120.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 120.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067115 120.00 0.00120.00

STORM RESPONSES0009960 0168409FUTRAL, JAMES 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067116 135.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 135.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067116 135.00 0.00135.00

LYNN BENTLEY0002222 0168401GAAO 02/17/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067117 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 100.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067117 100.00 0.00100.00

266840011234 0168314GEORGIA ENERGY PROPANE 12/15/22 02/24/23 06 02/24/23P 10-067118 1,116.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531240 Roads And Bridges Natural - Propane Gas 1,116.0006 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067118 1,116.00 0.001,116.00

IN2544320011498 0168362GOPHER 01/27/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067119 480.26 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531360 Recreation Baseball Supplies 480.2607 02/23/23

IN2555330011498 0168365GOPHER 02/01/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067119 346.08 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531360 Recreation Baseball Supplies 346.0808 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067119 826.34 0.00826.34

30330010425 0168375GUNNELS, DAVID A. DBA 02/09/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067120 152.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00053-531400 Probate Court Books And Periodicals 152.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067120 152.00 0.00152.00

WO110523-010003000 0168344HAYS TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT 01/24/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067121 2,607.09 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 2,607.0907 02/22/23

CT154829-010003000 0168346HAYS TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT 01/11/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067121 879.84 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 879.8407 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067121 3,486.93 0.003,486.93
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021420230010603 0168424J WYATT CLEARING & GRADING 02/14/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067122 2,075.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-521311 Recreation Building Maintenance 2,075.0008 02/24/23

Total Check Number...067122 2,075.00 0.002,075.00

1255990003700 0168334JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 01/25/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067123 22.95 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 22.9507 02/22/23

1256940003700 0168335JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 01/31/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067123 67.97 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 67.9707 02/22/23

1259220003700 0168371JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/13/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067123 47.96 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 47.9608 02/23/23

1258770003700 0168390JASPER COUNTY LUMBER CO 02/09/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067123 85.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531100 Fire Rescue General Supplies 85.5408 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067123 224.42 0.00224.42

548840003800 0168357JASPER COUNTY SMALL ENGINE 01/12/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067124 3,127.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00053-531740 Emergency Management Operating Supplies 3,127.0007 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067124 3,127.00 0.003,127.00

600035260003900 0168389JASPER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 02/05/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067125 68.84 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-523700 Fire Rescue Education And Training 68.8408 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067125 68.84 0.0068.84

JASP-CJAC012023 JACKSON CARESSA0003900 0168395JASPER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 02/10/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23PS 10-067126 334.76 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 334.7608 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067126 334.76 0.00334.76

JASP-GALE012323 ALEXANDER, GEORGE0003900 0168397JASPER MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 02/10/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23PS 10-067127 880.13 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00052-521300 Jail Physicians, Hosp, Drugs 880.1308 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067127 880.13 0.00880.13

STORM RESPONSES0009798 0168418LEGGETT, ROBERT 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067128 352.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 352.5008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067128 352.50 0.00352.50

378112760009670 0168311MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 12/30/22 02/24/23 06 02/24/23P 10-067129 4,133.92 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00053-533320 Emergency Management Gravel 4,133.9206 02/22/23

39654320009670 0168319MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 01/20/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067129 7,674.34 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00053-533320 Emergency Management Gravel 7,674.3407 02/22/23
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379771140009670 0168320MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 01/23/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067129 4,867.65 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00053-533320 Emergency Management Gravel 4,867.6507 02/22/23

379900630009670 0168321MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 01/24/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067129 4,946.90 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00053-533320 Emergency Management Gravel 4,946.9007 02/22/23

379536280009670 0168322MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 01/19/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067129 2,456.57 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00053-533320 Emergency Management Gravel 2,456.5707 02/22/23

379424120009670 0168323MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS 01/18/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067129 4,751.05 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00053-533320 Emergency Management Gravel 4,751.0507 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067129 28,830.43 0.0028,830.43

STORM RESPONSES0011094 0168413MARTIN, MARK 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067130 210.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 210.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067130 210.00 0.00210.00

20680011324 0168326MATTISON TRUCKING, LLC 01/16/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067131 600.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 600.0007 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067131 600.00 0.00600.00

892120008571 0168350MID GA CLEANING 01/27/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067132 305.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 305.0007 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067132 305.00 0.00305.00

STORM RESPONSES0009957 0168419MILLIGAN, CRYSTAL 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067133 243.75 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 243.7508 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067133 243.75 0.00243.75

STORM RESPONSES0009802 0168420MILLIGAN, ROBERT 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067134 447.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 447.5008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067134 447.50 0.00447.50

STORM RESPONSES0011093 0168412MOFIELD, TIMOTHY 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067135 187.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 187.5008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067135 187.50 0.00187.50

4335790004898 0168312MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 12/28/22 02/24/23 06 02/24/23P 10-067136 8.21 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 8.2106 02/22/23

4332980004898 0168313MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 12/21/22 02/24/23 06 02/24/23P 10-067136 -12.79 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint -12.7906 02/22/23
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4344540004898 0168327MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/17/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067136 31.06 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 31.0607 02/22/23

4344580004898 0168328MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/17/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067136 9.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 9.2707 02/22/23

4350530004898 0168329MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/30/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067136 70.11 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 70.1107 02/22/23

4350030004898 0168330MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/30/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067136 117.80 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 117.8007 02/22/23

4347960004898 0168331MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/25/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067136 37.04 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 37.0407 02/22/23

4347570004898 0168332MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/24/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067136 36.58 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 36.5807 02/22/23

4345400004898 0168333MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/19/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067136 23.02 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00052-522210 Senior Center Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 23.0207 02/22/23

4351970004898 0168367MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 02/02/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067136 43.08 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 43.0808 02/23/23

4351540004898 0168368MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 02/01/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067136 34.76 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 34.7608 02/23/23

4355500004898 0168369MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 02/08/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067136 171.82 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 171.8208 02/23/23

4355510004898 0168370MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 02/08/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067136 53.24 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 53.2408 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067136 623.20 0.00623.20

4348540004898 0168425MONTICELLO AUTO PARTS 01/26/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067137 117.80 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 117.8007 02/24/23

Total Check Number...067137 117.80 0.00117.80

021790010031 0168374MORRIS LAW LLC. 02/15/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067138 1,000.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02450-00052-521200 Probate Court Professional Services 1,000.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067138 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

36240010670 0168347MULTI-LUBE, LLC 01/30/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067139 357.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 357.5007 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067139 357.50 0.00357.50
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60510011250 0168324MURELL'S TREE SERVICE 01/19/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067140 9,000.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 9,000.0007 02/22/23

60520011250 0168325MURELL'S TREE SERVICE 01/19/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067140 13,500.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 13,500.0007 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067140 22,500.00 0.0022,500.00

13P926930004500 0168380NEXTRAN 02/07/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067141 157.04 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 157.0408 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067141 157.04 0.00157.04

9052534200008411 0168383NORTHERN SAFETY CO. 02/06/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067142 335.64 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 335.6408 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067142 335.64 0.00335.64

2925535290010010024 0168363ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 02/06/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067143 157.88 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 157.8808 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067143 157.88 0.00157.88

STORM RESPONSES0011095 0168408OXFORD, JENNY 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067144 322.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 322.5008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067144 322.50 0.00322.50

XA102032405:010005903 0168377PEACH STATE TRUCK CENTER 02/09/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067145 64.13 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 64.1308 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067145 64.13 0.0064.13

8-NEWTON0010208 0168404PIEDMONT NEWTON HOSPITAL 02/14/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067146 20.64 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 20.6408 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067146 20.64 0.0020.64

352820009519 0168392PRINTABILITY 02/06/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067147 25.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 25.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067147 25.00 0.0025.00

235570010628 0168393PUBLIC SAFETY UNIFORM & SUPPLY 02/14/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067148 296.89 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 296.8908 02/23/23

235560010628 0168394PUBLIC SAFETY UNIFORM & SUPPLY 02/14/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067148 158.97 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531750 Sheriff Uniforms 158.9708 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067148 455.86 0.00455.86

7900 0440 8099 2146 DUE 3.6.230010728 0168407QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC 02/06/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067149 1,000.00 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-523210 Executive Postage 1,000.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067149 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

17700011243 0168361RAIL YARD DIESEL 01/18/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067150 2,619.05 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-522210 Fire Rescue Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 2,619.0507 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067150 2,619.05 0.002,619.05

0003086 0168364RICOH USA, INC 02/14/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067151 146.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-522320 Executive Copier Lease 146.2708 02/23/23

1069350240003086 0168386RICOH USA, INC 02/03/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067151 129.93 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-522320 Tax Assessor Copier Lease 129.9308 02/23/23

1069350250003086 0168406RICOH USA, INC 02/03/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067151 93.21 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-522320 Recreation Copier Lease 93.2108 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067151 369.41 0.00369.41

3235-A0008525 0168388SELECTIVE SOLUTIONS 02/13/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067152 546.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-521200 Board Of Commissioners Professional Services 546.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067152 546.00 0.00546.00

E854110010409 0168398THE MASTER'S TOUCH, LLC 02/09/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067153 5,022.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521000 Tax Assessor Contracted Services 5,022.5008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067153 5,022.50 0.005,022.50

525130011020 0168381TOP CHEMICAL CO., INC 02/02/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067154 627.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 627.5008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067154 627.50 0.00627.50

4217470008702 0168336TOWN N COUNTRY 01/31/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067155 4.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 4.0007 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067155 4.00 0.004.00

STORM RESPONSES0010238 0168414TUCK, CHRIS 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067156 105.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 105.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067156 105.00 0.00105.00

STORM RESPONSES0009795 0168410TUMLIN, MARY 02/23/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067157 157.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03920-00052-521000 Emergency Management Contracted Services 157.5008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067157 157.50 0.00157.50

99240588920008391 0168318VERIZON WIRELESS 12/28/22 02/24/23 06 02/24/23P 10-067158 172.09 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-523200 Roads And Bridges Communication (t/c/p) 172.0906 02/22/23
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99264318290008391 0168342VERIZON WIRELESS 01/28/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067158 122.26 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-523200 Roads And Bridges Communication (t/c/p) 122.2607 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067158 294.35 0.00294.35

151647070009016 0168352VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 01/30/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067159 7,928.05 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 7,928.0507 02/22/23

151587430009016 0168353VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 01/25/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067159 4,078.87 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 4,078.8707 02/22/23

151676910009016 0168355VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 01/31/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067159 2,566.03 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 2,566.0307 02/22/23

151701860009016 0168356VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 01/31/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067159 1,950.10 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 1,950.1007 02/22/23

151802560009016 0168384VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 02/08/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067159 4,809.54 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 4,809.5408 02/23/23

151751420009016 0168385VULCAN MATERIALS, INC 02/06/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067159 4,371.86 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-533320 Roads And Bridges Gravel 4,371.8608 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067159 25,704.45 0.0025,704.45

0683889-IN0008326 0168315WALTHALL 12/15/22 02/24/23 06 02/24/23P 10-067160 231.88 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 231.8806 02/22/23

674609A-IN0008326 0168316WALTHALL 12/21/22 02/24/23 06 02/24/23P 10-067160 21,964.12 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531270 Roads And Bridges Vehicles- Gas 21,964.1206 02/22/23

640600A-IN0008326 0168378WALTHALL 02/09/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067160 25,881.18 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00053-531270 Roads And Bridges Vehicles- Gas 25,881.1808 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067160 48,077.18 0.0048,077.18

0050219-4122-30011290 0168338WASTE MANAGEMENT 01/17/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067161 242.95 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 242.9507 02/22/23

0049604-4122-00011290 0168339WASTE MANAGEMENT 01/03/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067161 2,121.22 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 2,121.2207 02/22/23

0053276-4122-00011290 0168372WASTE MANAGEMENT 02/01/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067161 1,428.61 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 1,428.6108 02/23/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -1,428.6108 02/23/23
540-400-04530-00052-521000 Landfill Contracted Services 1,428.6108 02/23/23

0053275-4122-20011290 0168426WASTE MANAGEMENT 02/01/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067161 2,085.48 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 2,085.4808 02/24/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -2,085.4808 02/24/23
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540-400-04530-00052-521000 Landfill Contracted Services 2,085.4808 02/24/23

Total Check Number...067161 5,878.26 0.005,878.26

JREC23HOOPSALLSTAR0010361 0168405WILLIAMS, TOMMY JR. DBA 02/21/23 02/24/23 08 02/24/23P 10-067162 1,540.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-521200 Recreation Professional Services 1,540.0008 02/23/23

Total Check Number...067162 1,540.00 0.001,540.00

EMPT38285520008110 0168337YANCEY BROS. CO. 01/30/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067163 380.70 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 380.7007 02/22/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -380.7007 02/22/23
540-400-04530-00052-522210 Landfill Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 380.7007 02/22/23

EMPT38209220008110 0168348YANCEY BROS. CO. 01/17/23 02/24/23 07 02/24/23P 10-067163 32.22 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 32.2207 02/22/23

Total Check Number...067163 412.92 0.00412.92

191,640.78Grand Total 0.00191,640.78

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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